PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pascal Raymond Allain	05/08/2004
Guy-Michel Hourdin	05/08/2004
Matthieu Ferrant	06/07/2004
Jerome Francois Knoplioch	06/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10302135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 621-5070

Email: lviera@armstrongteasdale.com

Thomas M. Fisher Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1 Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600 St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Fisher

Total Attachments: 3

source=s1371058#page1.tif source=s1371058#page2.tif source=s1371058#page3.tif

REEL: 015140 FRAME: 0764

* 1

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, PASCAL RAYMOND ALLAIN, of 2 residence Petite Place, Versailles 78000 France; GUY-MICHEL HOURDIN, of 2 Rue Fondouze, Antony 92160 France; MATTHIEU FERRANT, of 9, rue de la Paix, F-78470 Saint Remy les Chevreuse, France; and JEROME FRANCOIS KNOPLIOCH, of 52 bis, rue Jacques Dulud, Neuilly sur Seine 92200 France, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States patent currently entitled: METHOD FOR THE DETECTION AND AUTOMATIC CHARACTERIZATION OF NODULES IN A TOMOGRAPHIC IMAGE AND A SYSTEM OF MEDICAL IMAGING BY TOMODENSIMETRY, Docket Number 121337, filed on November 22, 2002, having Serial Number 10/302,135, and as described in the application for the French patent filed November 23, 2001, Serial Number 01 15187, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

PASCAL RAYMOND ALLAIN

PATENT REEL: 015140 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

5 5 1

Attorney Docket No. 121337

Witnessed by: Signature	Date: May, the Look
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date: Stay of the 2004
Printed Name of Witness	
May 8th, 2004	GUY-MICHEL HOURDIN
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: Jone 8, 2004
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: June 8, 2004.
HARIA-MAGDALENA WAY Printed Name of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

. 1 .

Attorney Docket No. 121337

June	7th, 2004	MATTHIEU FERRANT
Witnessed by	: Signature	Date: Ine 700, 2004
Witnessed by	Printed Name of Witness Signature Cloude FERRE Printed Name of Witness	Date: Juse 7th, 2004
Sue J	, 2004	JEROME FRANCOIS KNOPLIOCH
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: June 7th 2004
Witnessed by	Printed Name of Witness	Deter
witnessed by:	Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: